PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

APPLICATION NUMBER

11/160728

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Chi Hung Cao	2004-12-27	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
Optical Communication Products, Inc.			Woodland Hills	CALIFORNIA	91367

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 4012734447

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 003017

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:	Joshua A. Stockwell
DATE SIGNED:	2005-07-06

Total Attachments: 1 source=assignment.tif

PATENT REEL: 016228 FRAME: 0483 Docket No. O013 PC 6-US

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I

Chi Hung Cao, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 10855 Morisson, North Hollywood, CA 91601

hereby sell and assign to

Optical Communication Products, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having a principal place of business at 6101 Variel Avenue, Woodland Hills, CA 91367

its successors and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, my entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in

PLUGGABLE OPTICAL TRANSCEIVER WITH SLIDING ACTUATOR

invented by me,	and the applic	ation for United	States Letters	Patent therefor.
	ı	l		,,
	l l	l		

and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every country of the Union, and all applications for Letters Patent which hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to said Company or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Name: Chi Hung Cao

Date: 12/27/04

PATENT REEL: 016228 FRAME: 0484

RECORDED: 07/06/2005